2/6/2020 Department of Education Mail - Re: RASH MEETING
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PESPA OFFICE-DCO <pespa_association@yahoo.com> Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 12:44 PM
To: "laguna@deped.gov.ph" <laguna@deped.gov.ph>, "rizal@deped.gov.ph" <rizal@deped.gov.ph>,
"division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph" <division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph>, "calamba.city@deped.gov.ph"
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, "imus.city@deped.gov.ph" <imus.city@deped.gov.ph>, "division.gentri@deped.gov.ph"
<division.gentri@deped.gov.ph>, "deped.lipacity@deped.gov.ph" <deped.lipacity@deped.gov.ph>,
“lucena.city@deped.gov.ph” <lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, "sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph”
<sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, "santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph" <santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>,
“tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph" <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, “tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph"
<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Batangas <deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Cavite
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cavite Gity <cavite.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Quezon
<quezon@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Antipolo City <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City
<bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd BiAtan City <deped.binancity@deped.gov.ph>, Division Cabuyao
<division.cabuyao@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>

Good Day,

In as much as we would like to pursue our PTDP RASH 2nd batch Calabarzon scheduled on February 18 - 20, 2020
at the Hotel Supreme Convention Plaza, Baguio City. This will be postponed due to the issued memo from DepED
central office of suspending all regional activities and conferences in the same manner our meeting set on friday
(February 7, 2020) at Victoria Elementary School in Laguna is also suspended wait for other information.

Thanks a lot.

From: Dr. Ferdinand B. Millan
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